Form PTO-1564 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Parent and Tracket	mark Office			
CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:				
To the Honorable Commissioner Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
BP AMOCO POLYMERS, INC. 4500 McGinnis Ferry Road Alpharetta, Georgia 30005-3914	SOLVAY ADVANCED POLYMERS L.L.C. 4500 MCGINNIS FERRY ROAD ALPHARETTA, GEORGIA 30005-3914			
X Corporation – DELAWARE	X Limited Liability Company – DELAWARE			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? — Yes _X_ No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes _X_No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No			
3. Nature of conveyance: AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameXOther - RECORD TO CORRECT ASSIGNOR'S NAME ON ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT PREVIOUSLY RECORDED ON REEL/FRAME 002508/0216.				
Execution Date: May 8, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/217,141	B. Trademark registration No.(s): 2,322,177			
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: 1201 New York Ave, N.W. Suite 1000 Washington, D.C. 20005	6. Total number of applications involved: 12			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$315.00			
	X Authorization is granted to deduct the fee from Deposit Account No. 22-0261 and notify us accordingly.			
	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document. 0.00	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original			
Mark B. Harrison, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	May 14, 2002 Date			
32232-178915				

TRADEMARK REEL: 2633 FRAME: 0729

TOTAL PROPERTY 057-1984 057-1992 057-19	g-2002	
MAY 14 ROLL FRECT	The second second of the second secon	
	04841 hereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
BP PRODUCTS NORTH AMERICA INC. 200 EAST RANDOLPH DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601	SOLVAY ADVANCED POLYMERS L.L.C. 4500 MCGINNIS FERRY ROAD ALPHARETTA, GEORGIA 30005-3914	
X Corporation - MARYLAND 5-14-62	Corporation	
Individual(s)	Individual(s)	ı
Limited Partnership	X Limited Liability Company - DELAWARE	
Other	Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesX_No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	<i>A</i> .
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X		
Execution Date: May 8, 2002		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,322,177 1,200,074 2,441,502 1,475,545 1,980,648 1,994,595	
76/217,141	1,402,693 958,039 1,318,784 1,379,889 1,065,567	
	Additional combines attached 0 Voc V No.	
5. Name and Address of party to whom the respondence concerning	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications involved: 12	†
document should be mailed: Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: 1201 New York Ave, N.W. Suite 1000		
Washington, D.C. 20005	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$315.00	
	X Enclosed	
	If the check is not attached hereto or for an insufficient amount, authorized is granted to charge the deposit account below and notify us accordingly.	
	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261	
17/2002 LMUELLER 00000261 76217144-	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	
T::481	account)	-
	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	5/14/07	
Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 32232-178915	<u></u>	<u> </u>

TRADEMARK
REEL: 2633 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BP Amoco Polymers, Inc., a Corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, having its address at 4500 McGinnis Ferry Road, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005-3914, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations shown on Schedule "A" attached hereto and of the trademarks shown in said registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Solvay Advanced Polymers L.L.C., a limited liability company existing under the laws of Delaware, having its address at 4500 McGinnis Ferry Road Alpharetta, Georgia 30005-3914 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Trademark Registrations and the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to conduct business in the United States under the marks;

AND WHEREAS, Solvay Advanced Polymers L.L.C. purchased from BP Amoco Polymers Inc. their engineering polymers activity including the trademarks in this assignment, on October 31, 2001.

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks.

Done, this	<u> </u>	_day of_	May		, 2002.	
				H	BP Amoco Polymers Inc.	
				Bv:	Debia a. Stunt	
				y		
			•	Name: _	Debra A. Plumb	
				Title:	Secretary	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2633 FRAME: 0731

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Name: C STARS & Design 1.

Registration No.: 2,322,177

- Trademark Name: DURADEX 2. Registration No.: 2,441,502
- Trademark Name: KADEL 3. Registration No.: 1,980,648
- Trademark Name: KADEL 4. Registration No.: 1,402,693
- Trademark Name: MINDEL 5. Registration No.: 1,318,784
- Trademark Name: RADEL б. Registration No.: 1,065,567
- Trademark Name: TORLON 7. Registration No.: 1,200,074
- Trademark Name: TORLON 8. Registration No.: 1,475,545
- Trademark Name: TORLON 9. Registration No.: 1,994,595
- Trademark Name: UDEL 10. Registration No.: 958,039
- Trademark Name: XYDAR 11. Registration No.: 1,379,889
- Trademark Name: ACUDEL 12. Serial No.: 76/217,141

RECORDED: 04/04/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 2633 FRAME: 0732